

Valley Mountain Regional Center 702 N. Aurora Street Stockton, CA 95202 (209) 473-0951

Posted on: <u>www.vmrc.net</u> <u>www.scdd.ca.gov/northvalleyhills</u>

PUBLIC MAY LISTEN ONLY

DIAL-IN NUMBER: 1-866-299-7945 PASSCODE 7793177#

<u>VMRC Self Determination Advisory Committee</u> Review of the DDS Self Determination Orientation Materials

DATE: Monday, January 14, 2019



TIME: 2:00pm



WHERE: VMRC Stockton Office Howard Cohen Board Room 702 N. Aurora Street Stockton, CA 95202 (209) 473-0951

Pursuant to Government Code Sections 11123.1 and 11125(f), individuals with disabilities who require accessible alternative formats of the agenda and related meeting materials and/or auxiliary aids/services to participate in the meeting, should contact Marigene Tacan-Regan at the SCDD North Valley Hills Office 2529 W. March Lane Suite 105 or by phone: 209-473-6930 or Email: <u>northvalleyhills@scdd.ca.gov</u> Requests must be received by 5 pm, on Thursday, January 10, 2019







Valley Mountain Regional Center Self Determination Advisory Committee (SDAC) January 14, 2019 **2:00pm** <u>AGENDA</u>

Call Meeting to order- Claire Lazaro-chair

Introductions- Committee Members and audience

Establish Quorum- Claire Lazaro-chair

Approval of the Agenda- ACTION

Approval of the minutes from December 3, 2018 - ACTION

Public Comment- This item is for members of the public to comment and/or present information to the VMRC SDAC. Each person will be afforded up to three minutes to speak. Written requests, if any, will be considered first. The VMRC SDAC will also provide public comment, not to exceed a total of seven minutes, for public comment prior to action on each agenda item.

Update on the Self Determination Program Roll out-Tony Anderson- VMRC Executive Director/ Cindy Mix Director of Case Management

SCDD Self Determination Advisory Committee- Information Claire Lazaro-chair

VMRC Self Determination Advisory Committee Next Steps-Information Claire Lazaro-chair Meeting Rules document & Person Centered Planning flyer

VMRC SDAC Membership Update & Next Steps- Information Dena Hernandez- SCDD North Valley Hills

Next Meeting – TO BE DETERMINED at this meeting Meeting Adjourned